#### 503639018 01/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3685651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUIGI DI PEDE	04/12/2001
DAVID KINSEY	04/06/2001
JAMES KENDALL	04/05/2001
ANDREW CERVIN-LAWRY	04/06/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENNUM CORPORATION	
Street Address:	970 FRASER DRIVE	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7L 5P5	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10437000	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-244-6648

Email: patents@onsemi.com

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: MD A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SD116D01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. HALL
SIGNATURE: /Kelly A. Hall/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SD116 Assignment#page1.tif source=SD116\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0397 503639018

source=SD116\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0398 REC

05-15-2001

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENTOFCOMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To t	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	lease rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	Υ	Names and address of receiving party(ies): 2			
	Luigi Di Pede James Kendall David Kinsey Andrew Cervin-Lawry		Name: Gennum Corporation			
	•		Internal Address: P.O. Box 489 - Station A			
Additional name(s)of conveying party(ies attached? Yes No <u>x</u>			Burlington, Ontario, L7R 3Y3			
Nature of conveyance:		-	Street Address: 970 Fraser Drive			
	⊠ Assignment		Burlington, Ontario, L7L 5P5			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	[ .	City: <u>Burlington</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>L7L 5P5</u>			
	Other		Country: <u>CANADA</u>			
	Execution Date: April 5, 6 and 12, 2001	,	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes ☐ No ☒			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date if the application is:	В.	Patent No.(s) 09 85 1 155			
Α.	Patent Application No. (s) 60/213,587		Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗌 No 🔀			
5. Name	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ightharpoonup : Isis E. Caulder		Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Interr	nal Address: <u>c/o Bereskin &amp; Parr</u>					
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
			∑ Enclosed			
Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West			─────────────────────────────────────			
•	Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2	8	Deposit account number:			
/	try: Canada		02-2095			
	2001 SSITHIB1 00000037 09851155					
05 FC:	381 <u>40_00_09</u>	1,				
	DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Isis E. Caulder . Regn. 47,275	<del></del>	May 1, 2001			
	Name of Person Signing BP File # 374-323	Total nur	Date nber of pages comprising cover sheet:: <u>2</u>			
OMD N	o. 0651 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not detac	h this poi	rtion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheer is estimated to average about 30 minutes per documents to be recorded, Including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503						

REEL: 011787 FEMME: 0210 REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0399

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which each of us hereby acknowledges, we, LUIGI DI PEDE, of 25 Mulholland Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, DAVID KINSEY, of 118-2055 Walkers Line, Burlington, Ontario, Canada, JAMES KENDALL, of 2122 Fallingbrook Court, Burlington, Ontario, and ANDREW CERVIN-LAWRY, of 1101 Springbrook Crescent, Oakville, Ontario, all Canadian citizens, confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to GENNUM CORPORATION, whose address is 970 Fraser Drive, Burlington, Ontario, L7L 5P5, Canada, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all other countries in and to the invention entitled:

# LOW VOLTAGE SINGLE POLY DEEP SUB-MICRON FLASH EEPROM

for which a U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 60/213,587 was filed under the above title on June 23, 2000, and for which a regular U.S. patent application under the above title is executed by us concurrently herewith, and all our right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any further applications that may be filed for said invention or any improvements thereof, and in and to any patents that may be granted from any of said applications or for said invention or improvements thereof, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and improvements thereof in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or improvements filed by it or them, the benefit or the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

EXECUTED at Tokovio, Ontario, Canada, thist2 day of April, 2001.

Witness

pula Dilade

Luigi Di Pede

PATENT

REEL: 0117**PATENI**TE: 0211

REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0400

EXECUTED at BURLING, Ontario, Canada, this day of April, 2001.

EXECUTED at Bueins Optario, Canada, this 5 day of April, 2001.

Witness

James Kendall

EXECUTED at Buzi Noted Intario, Canada, this Eday of April, 2001.

Witness

**Andrew Cervin-Lawry** 

RECORDED: 05/09/2001

**RECORDED: 01/07/2016** 

REEL: 011787 FEATHE: 0212

**REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0401**